## **EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS**

4	05	r		T-	
1.	UT	rer	ОТ	ıe	rms

Provider offers the same							
("Originating LEA") which							
Offer of Privacy Terms (							
privacy protections, and							
term, or schedule of se							
Subscribing LEA may also							
unique needs of the Su							
material change in the ap	plicable privacy stat	ues; (2) a mater	ial change in	the services	and products list	ed in	
the originating Service	Agreement; or three	e (3) years after	the date of		signature to this		
Subscribing LEAs		send	the	signed	Exhibit	"E'	
to Provider at the fo	llowing email addr	ess: legalnotices@i	xl.com		<u> </u>		
PROVIDER:	Rosetta Stone, LL	С					
BY: PayMich			Date: 12/04/2023				
Paul M	lichkin		. CF	-0			
Printed Name: Paul M	IISHKIH	Title/	Position: CE			-	
2. Subscribing LEA							
Z. JUDSCHDING LEA							

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same Winfield School District #34 terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Rosetta Stone, LLC

\*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: Stephanie Mitchell Date: 2024-08-27

Printed Name: Stephanie Mitchell Title: Director of Innovation and Instructional Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Effingham Community Unit School District 40

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Stephanie Mitchell

Title: Director of Innovation and Instructional Technology Address: 2803 South Banker Street, Effingham, IL 62401

Phone: 217-540-1540 Email: mitchells@unit40.org